
Capital Monitoring Quarter 3 2012-2013 Appendix 1

Rolled 
forward from 
earlier years

New 
Approvals 
for 2012-

2013

Remaining 
scheme 
budget

Spend and 
commitments 

to date

Forecast 
spend in 2012-

2013
2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016

£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

Business Support 34,137,812 26,886,058 6,283,816 967,938 7,251,754 1,114,628 3,192,158 2,469,149 838,437 752,010 (0)

Children & Adults 162,582,582 90,280,429 63,844,923 8,457,230 72,302,153 50,222,272 51,887,800 20,325,100 0 0 (89,253)

Regeneration Community & Culture 93,482,096 63,479,451 11,920,112 18,082,533 30,002,645 10,330,310 18,075,240 7,396,968 3,842,787 9,000 (678,650)

Member Priorities 1,992,903 995,932 902,681 94,290 996,971 796,064 515,115 459,659 0 0 (22,197)

Grand Total 292,195,393 181,641,869 82,951,532 27,601,991 110,553,523 62,463,274 73,670,313 30,650,876 4,681,224 761,010 (790,100)

Approved Spend forecast for later years

VarianceName of Directorate
Approved 

gross cost of 
scheme

Total 
Expenditure 

from adoption 
to 31 March 

2012

2012-2013 Approved Programme

Page 1 of 1





Business Support Department Capital Monitoring Quarter 3 2012-2013 Appendix 2

Rolled 
Forward 

from Earlier 
Years

New 
Approvals

Remaining 
Scheme 
Budget

Spend and 
Commitments

Forecast 
Outturn 2013/2014 2014/2015

2015/2016 
and future 

years

Total 
Project 

Variance
Status

ICT Strategic Fund - Grant & Capital Receipts Funded 2,104,391 1,854,280 250,111 0 250,111 103,562 150,000 100,111 0 0 0 
Improving Information Management Grant 529,038 527,472 1,566 0 1,566 0 1,566 0 0 0 0 
Total for ICT 2,633,429 2,381,752 251,677 0 251,677 103,562 151,566 100,111 0 0 0

New Medway Council Website 250,000 232,025 17,975 0 17,975 780 17,975 0 0 0 0 
Total for Communications 250,000 232,025 17,975 0 17,975 780 17,975 0 0 0 0

Mercury Abatement - Dev & Other Contributions and Prul Borrow 
Funded 2,724,938 232,191 1,524,809 967,938 2,492,747 280,336 1,590,730 843,580 58,437 0 0 
Total for Bereavement Services 2,724,938 232,191 1,524,809 967,938 2,492,747 280,336 1,590,730 843,580 58,437 0 0

Better for Less - Mobile Working 319,280 28,554 290,726 0 290,726 278,939 81,944 208,782 0 0 0 
Better for Less CRM System 1,277,443 878,412 399,031 0 399,031 61,942 253,000 146,031 0 0 0 
Better for Less Document Manager 803,277 71,987 731,290 0 731,290 136,555 390,645 340,645 0 0 0 
Total for Better for Less 2,400,000 978,953 1,421,047 0 1,421,047 477,436 725,589 695,458 0 0 0

Building Repair and Maintenance Fund 4,129,500 1,912,077 2,217,423 0 2,217,423 121,046 507,000 630,000 580,000 500,423 0 
Pentagon Staff Car Park (BRMF funded) 160,000 115,903 44,097 0 44,097 35,259 44,097 0 0 0 0 
Demolition of Civic Centre 800,000 712,459 87,541 0 87,541 89,260 87,541 0 0 0 0 
Gun Wharf Reception & Signage 100,000 82,340 17,660 0 17,660 2,216 17,660 0 0 0 0 
Strood Riverside supporting work for CPO and land acquisition 20,939,945 20,238,358 701,587 0 701,587 4,733 50,000 200,000 200,000 251,587 0 
Total for Property, Buildings & Design 26,129,445 23,061,138 3,068,308 0 3,068,308 252,514 706,298 830,000 780,000 752,010 0

Grand total 34,137,812 26,886,059 6,283,816 967,938 7,251,754 1,114,628 3,192,158 2,469,149 838,437 752,010 0

Description Of Scheme

Spend Forecast for Later Years
Total 

Expenditure 
from date of 

adoption to 31 
March 2012

Approved 
Gross Cost of 

Scheme

Remaining Approval

Page 1 of 1





Children and Adults Capital Monitoring Quarter 3 2012-2013 Appendix 3

A(=B+C+D B C D E(=C+D) - F H I J

Rolled Forward 
from Earlier 

Years

New 
Approvals

Remaining 
Scheme Budget

Spend and 
Commitments

Forecast 
Outturn 2013/2014 2014/2015

2015/2016 
and future 

years

Total 
Project 

Variance
Status

Modernisation and Transformation 1,423,879 915,371 434,605 73,903 508,508 9,570 10,508 498,000 0 0 0 
Occupational Therapy Adaptations 1,076,484 841,127 5,357 230,000 235,357 183,752 235,357 0 0 0 0 
Mental Health - Vocational Rehabilitation, Community 
bridge-building and basic IT skills provision 376,046 297,364 78,682 0 78,682 0 0 0 0 0 (78,682) 
Changing Places 105,000 24,548 80,452 0 80,452 15,603 20,452 60,000 0 0 0 
ASC Mobile Working 114,501 0 114,501 0 114,501 0 0 114,501 0 0 0 
Integrated Care Management System 1,317,895 0 0 1,317,895 1,317,895 153,519 850,895 467,000 0 0 0 
Total for Adult Social Care 4,413,805 2,078,410 713,597 1,621,798 2,335,395 362,444 1,117,212 1,139,501 0 0 (78,682)

Aiming High for Disabled Children 595,546 395,346 200,200 0 200,200 799 799 199,401 0 0 0 
Total for Commissioning 595,546 395,346 200,200 0 200,200 799 799 199,401 0 0 0

Various Schools - Extended Schools 825,790 825,790 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
CYC - Gillingham North 20,893 0 0 20,893 20,893 0 0 20,893 0 0 0 
Cyber Youth Connection 19,084 0 0 19,084 19,084 0 7,000 12,084 0 0 0 
Total for Inclusion 865,767 825,790 0 39,977 39,977 0 7,000 32,977 0 0 0

All Saints Childrens Centre - Cafe Improvement Works 65,000 4,800 60,200 0 60,200 963 60,200 0 0 0 0 
Temple Mill Primary Childrens Centre 380,751 380,751 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wave 1 & 2 1,425,663 1,425,663 0 0 0 885 885 0 0 0 885 
Total for Early Years 1,871,414 1,811,214 60,200 0 60,200 1,848 61,085 0 0 0 885

Medway Grid for Learning - Broadband Connectivity 2,164,620 1,526,145 856,370 (217,895) 638,475 17,250 458,475 180,000 0 0 0 
Medway UTC Development 94,000 15,931 78,069 0 78,069 16,443 78,069 0 0 0 0 
Will Adams Diploma Project 50,000 30,062 19,938 0 19,938 10,523 19,938 0 0 0 0 
Diploma Gateway - Medway Partnership 856,000 850,066 5,934 0 5,934 0 5,934 0 0 0 0 
Total for Advisors Projects 3,164,620 2,422,204 960,311 (217,895) 742,416 44,216 562,416 180,000 0 0 0

Walderslade Primary - New Build 5,510,000 5,510,000 0 0 0 45,000 45,000 0 0 0 45,000 
Lordswood Primary Amalgamation Works 1,234,980 1,234,980 0 0 0 731 731 0 0 0 731 
Thames View Primary Amalgamation Works 455,956 455,956 0 0 0 1,525 1,525 0 0 0 1,525 

Description Of Scheme

Total 
Expenditure 
from date of 

adoption to 31 
March 2012

Approved Total 
Scheme Budget

Spend Forecast for Later YearsRemaining Approval

Page 1 of 4



Children and Adults Capital Monitoring Quarter 3 2012-2013 Appendix 3

A(=B+C+D B C D E(=C+D) - F H I J

Rolled Forward 
from Earlier 

Years

New 
Approvals

Remaining 
Scheme Budget

Spend and 
Commitments

Forecast 
Outturn 2013/2014 2014/2015

2015/2016 
and future 

years

Total 
Project 

Variance
Status

Description Of Scheme

Total 
Expenditure 
from date of 

adoption to 31 
March 2012

Approved Total 
Scheme Budget

Spend Forecast for Later YearsRemaining Approval

Primary Strategy Programme 816,473 816,473 48,000 (48,000) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Gordon Schools - Amalgamation/PAN Reduction/SEN Hub 98,000 13,270 36,730 48,000 84,730 84,730 84,730 0 0 0 0 
All Faiths Primary Basic Need and Suitability Works 2,205,773 1,906,779 298,994 0 298,994 298,994 298,994 0 0 0 0 
Oaklands Primary Amalgamation Works 1,792,884 976,428 816,456 0 816,456 831,009 831,009 0 0 0 14,553 
Napier Primary Expansion following relocation of Robert 
Napier 6th form 2,337,686 1,574,701 602,985 160,000 762,985 805,705 827,622 0 0 0 64,637 
Twydall Schools PCP 1,599,467 140,962 1,000,505 458,000 1,458,505 1,207,709 1,458,505 0 0 0 0 
Total for Primary Strategy 16,051,219 12,629,549 2,803,670 618,000 3,421,670 3,275,403 3,548,116 0 0 0 126,446

Inspiration Centre - Strood 2,000,000 9,258 1,990,742 0 1,990,742 1,490,742 1,490,742 500,000 0 0 0 
Academy Prog Proj Mgmt & Tech Advisory 100,000 0 0 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 0 0 0 0 
Strood Academy - SEN 607,220 7,220 600,000 0 600,000 600,000 600,000 0 0 0 0 
Bishop of Rochester - SEN 600,170 2,467 597,703 0 597,703 50,000 50,000 547,703 0 0 0 
Brompton Academy - SEN 3,066,607 226 3,066,381 0 3,066,381 50,000 50,000 3,016,381 0 0 0 
Batched ICT procurement for the Academy programme 5,078 (5,172) 10,250 0 10,250 0 10,250 0 0 0 0 
Brompton Academy - New Build 20,791,447 2,910,596 17,880,851 0 17,880,851 13,834,450 13,834,450 4,046,401 0 0 0 
Decommission Youth House 298,108 264,570 33,538 0 33,538 33,538 33,538 0 0 0 0 
Strood Academy - New Build 25,855,124 20,350,320 5,504,804 0 5,504,804 5,425,681 5,425,681 79,123 0 0 0 
Bishop of Rochester Academy - New Build 24,197,064 4,016,861 20,180,203 0 20,180,203 16,898,253 16,898,253 3,281,950 0 0 0 
Total for Academies Programme 77,520,818 27,556,346 49,864,472 100,000 49,964,472 38,482,664 38,492,914 11,471,558 0 0 0

SEN Projects 2,299,622 0 1,545,323 754,299 2,299,622 6,845 10,000 2,289,622 0 0 0 
Abbey Court Rainham - Masterplan 150,000 86,302 63,698 0 63,698 0 0 0 0 0 (63,698) 
SEN Masterplan 23,783 23,783 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Bradfields Autism Unit 1,500,000 142,805 1,357,195 0 1,357,195 1,384,376 1,384,376 0 0 0 27,181 
SEN - Programme Management 100,000 0 0 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 0 0 0 0 
Total for SEN Strategy 4,073,405 252,890 2,966,216 854,299 3,820,515 1,491,221 1,494,376 2,289,622 0 0 (36,517)

Basic Needs Programme 2,630,298 2,525 1,780,099 847,674 2,627,773 11,635 15,135 2,612,638 0 0 0 

Page 2 of 4



Children and Adults Capital Monitoring Quarter 3 2012-2013 Appendix 3

A(=B+C+D B C D E(=C+D) - F H I J

Rolled Forward 
from Earlier 

Years

New 
Approvals

Remaining 
Scheme Budget

Spend and 
Commitments

Forecast 
Outturn 2013/2014 2014/2015

2015/2016 
and future 

years

Total 
Project 

Variance
Status

Description Of Scheme

Total 
Expenditure 
from date of 

adoption to 31 
March 2012

Approved Total 
Scheme Budget

Spend Forecast for Later YearsRemaining Approval

Wainscott Primary Expansion to 2FE 50,000 16,239 33,761 0 33,761 33,761 31,761 2,000 0 0 0 
Basic Needs - Programme Management 90,000 0 0 90,000 90,000 90,000 90,000 0 0 0 0 
Basic Need - Greenvale 362,326 0 0 362,326 362,326 362,326 362,326 0 0 0 0 
Elaine Primary - Expansion Works 633,780 228,949 404,831 0 404,831 392,265 392,265 0 0 0 (12,566) 
Total for Basic Needs 3,766,404 247,713 2,218,691 1,300,000 3,518,691 889,987 891,487 2,614,638 0 0 (12,566)

Various Schools - Kitchen Renovation 484,308 353,723 30,585 100,000 130,585 100,000 130,585 0 0 0 0 
Elaine Primary School - Full Service Extended School 
Community Hub 2,863,674 2,863,674 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Practical Cooking Spaces 1,200,000 1,200,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Kitchen/Dining Match Funding 377,609 372,518 165,091 (160,000) 5,091 5,091 5,091 0 0 0 0 
Sir Joseph Williamsons DT Block to replace temporary acc 3,249,393 2,483,025 766,368 0 766,368 642,549 642,549 0 0 0 (123,819) 
Abbey Court - Hydrotherapy Pool 12,143 12,143 0 0 0 25,000 25,000 0 0 0 25,000 
The Pilgrim CE Primary School 3,197,501 3,197,501 0 0 0 10,000 10,000 0 0 0 10,000 
Total for Other School Projects 11,384,628 10,482,584 962,044 (60,000) 902,044 782,640 813,225 0 0 0 (88,819)

Condition Programme 2011/12 - Roofing 474,152 474,152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Condition Programme 2011/12 - Boilers 1,079,332 1,079,332 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Condition Programme 2011/12 - Asbestos Surveys 89,882 89,882 0 0 0 45,809 45,809 0 0 0 45,809 
Condition Programme 2011/12 - Asbestos Resultant Works 146,999 146,999 0 0 0 33,239 33,239 0 0 0 33,239 
Condition Programme 2011/12 - Electrical Works 2,512 2,512 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Condition Programme 2011/12 - Fire Risk Assessment 43,286 43,286 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Condition Programme 2011/12 - Security 28,425 10,258 18,167 0 18,167 22,791 22,791 0 0 0 4,624 
Condition Programme 2011/12 - Water Treatment 58,943 58,943 0 0 0 1,240 1,240 0 0 0 1,240 
Condition Programme 2011/12 - Programme Management 120,000 0 0 120,000 120,000 120,000 120,000 0 0 0 0 
Condition Programme 2012/13 - Roofing 395,380 0 0 395,380 395,380 385,732 385,732 0 0 0 (9,648) 
Condition Programme 2012/13 - Boilers 1,593,801 0 0 1,593,801 1,593,801 1,700,013 1,700,013 0 0 0 106,212 
Condition Programme 2012/13 - Asbestos 112,876 0 0 112,876 112,876 122,349 122,349 0 0 0 9,473 

Page 3 of 4



Children and Adults Capital Monitoring Quarter 3 2012-2013 Appendix 3

A(=B+C+D B C D E(=C+D) - F H I J

Rolled Forward 
from Earlier 

Years

New 
Approvals

Remaining 
Scheme Budget

Spend and 
Commitments

Forecast 
Outturn 2013/2014 2014/2015

2015/2016 
and future 

years

Total 
Project 

Variance
Status

Description Of Scheme

Total 
Expenditure 
from date of 

adoption to 31 
March 2012

Approved Total 
Scheme Budget

Spend Forecast for Later YearsRemaining Approval

Condition Programme 2012/13 - Electrical Works 65,531 0 0 65,531 65,531 62,491 62,491 0 0 0 (3,040) 
Condition Programme 2012/13 - Fire Risk Assessment 91,064 0 0 91,064 91,064 93,731 93,731 0 0 0 2,667 
Condition Programme 2012/13 - Security 11,300 0 0 11,300 11,300 15,091 15,091 0 0 0 3,791 
Condition Programme 2012/13 - Water Treatment 202,039 0 0 202,039 202,039 192,101 192,101 0 0 0 (9,938) 
Condition Programme 2012/13 - Structural 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Condition Programme 2012/13 - Other 1,018,431 0 0 1,018,431 1,018,431 693,431 693,431 140,571 0 0 (184,429) 
Total for Condition Programme 5,533,953 1,905,364 18,167 3,610,422 3,628,589 3,488,018 3,488,018 140,571 0 0 0

Sub Total 129,241,579 60,607,410 60,767,568 7,866,601 68,634,169 48,819,240 50,476,648 18,068,268 0 0 (89,253)

Silverbank Park 91,354 77,831 6,520 7,003 13,523 13,523 13,523 0 0 0 0 
Will Adams Centre 153,021 148,289 (348) 5,080 4,732 4,732 4,732 0 0 0 0 
Schools Devolved Formula Capital 33,096,628 29,446,899 3,071,183 578,546 3,649,729 1,384,777 1,392,897 2,256,832 0 0 0 
Total for Devolved Formula Capital 33,341,003 29,673,019 3,077,355 590,629 3,667,984 1,403,032 1,411,152 2,256,832 0 0 0

Grand total 162,582,582 90,280,429 63,844,923 8,457,230 72,302,153 50,222,272 51,887,800 20,325,100 0 0 (89,253)

Page 4 of 4



Regeneration Community and Culture Capital Monitoring Quarter 3 2012-2013 Appendix 4

Rolled 
Forward from 
Earlier Years

New 
Approvals

Remaining 
Scheme 
Budget

Spend and 
Commitments

Forecast 
Outturn 2013/2014 2014/2015

2015/2016 
and future 

years

Total Project 
Variance Status

Compass Close Amenity Works 257,597 253,932 3,665 0 3,665 0 3,665 0 0 0 0 
Gillingham Park 610,988 552,083 14,775 44,130 58,905 20,021 53,905 5,000 0 0 0 
Wildlife Habitat at Motney Fields 70,000 67,542 2,458 0 2,458 0 2,458 0 0 0 0 
Greenspace Initiatives 407,580 269,094 136,106 2,380 138,486 10,064 138,486 0 0 0 0 
2011-12 Greenspaces Section 106 Schemes 287,467 63,220 139,281 84,966 224,247 61,336 216,757 7,490 0 0 0 
Brook Pumping Station Subsidence 249,492 232,222 17,270 0 17,270 3,508 17,270 0 0 0 0 
Opening the Doors - Guildhall Museum 180,000 162,240 17,760 0 17,760 7,486 17,760 0 0 0 0 
Eastgate House Improvements 156,183 89,054 67,129 0 67,129 0 0 67,129 0 0 0 
English Heritage - Local Management Arrangement 750,000 591,900 138,100 20,000 158,100 15,938 60,000 74,000 24,100 0 0 
Upnor Castle Visitor Interpretation 91,489 72,677 18,812 0 18,812 7,983 18,812 0 0 0 0 
Rochester Castle Keep Floodlighting 122,452 6,000 84,000 32,452 116,452 0 20,000 96,452 0 0 0 
Eastgate House HLF Bid - Round 2 105,000 37,086 67,914 0 67,914 60,956 67,914 0 0 0 0 
Beechings Way Pavillion 302,191 0 0 302,191 302,191 6,408 40,000 262,191 0 0 0 
2012-13 Sec 106 Play Works 92,643 0 0 92,643 92,643 3,535 92,643 0 0 0 0 
Gillingham Green Enhancements 99,751 0 0 99,751 99,751 6,597 99,751 0 0 0 0 
Total for Leisure and Culture 3,782,833 2,397,050 707,270 678,513 1,385,783 203,832 849,421 512,262 24,100 0 0

Highways - Planned Works Fabric (Capital Receipts) 1,891,814 1,641,583 (769) 251,000 250,231 250,231 250,231 0 0 0 0 
Medway Tunnel (LTP) and Grant DfT 6,400,000 2,589,760 3,810,240 0 3,810,240 113,623 810,392 1,000,000 1,999,848 0 0 
Leviathan Way 350,000 0 0 350,000 350,000 135,000 328,700 21,300 0 0 0 
Island Way 660,000 0 0 660,000 660,000 235,000 639,200 20,800 0 0 0 
Four Elms to Tunnel Improvement 224,566 0 0 224,566 224,566 2,500 24,000 125,000 75,566 0 0 

Description Of Scheme

Spend Forecast for Later Years
Total 

Expenditure 
from date of 

adoption to 31 
March 2012

Approved 
Gross Cost of 

Scheme

Remaining Approval

Page 1 of 3



Regeneration Community and Culture Capital Monitoring Quarter 3 2012-2013 Appendix 4

Rolled 
Forward from 
Earlier Years

New 
Approvals

Remaining 
Scheme 
Budget

Spend and 
Commitments

Forecast 
Outturn 2013/2014 2014/2015

2015/2016 
and future 

years

Total Project 
Variance Status

Description Of Scheme

Spend Forecast for Later Years
Total 

Expenditure 
from date of 

adoption to 31 
March 2012

Approved 
Gross Cost of 

Scheme

Remaining Approval

Horsted Gyratory and Ped Improvements 244,104 0 0 244,104 244,104 21,000 26,000 218,104 0 0 0 
Highways - Design and Resurfacing (Capital Receipts) 6,149,725 5,000,312 210,413 939,000 1,149,413 1,085,559 1,149,413 0 0 0 0 
Highways - Structures and Tunnels (Capital Receipts) 1,938,462 1,409,783 218,679 310,000 528,679 182,330 450,000 78,679 0 0 0 
Highways Responsive Large Patching 250,000 209,379 40,621 0 40,621 36,230 40,621 0 0 0 0 
Highways Responsive Resurfacing 500,000 439,322 60,678 0 60,678 53,514 60,678 0 0 0 0 
Highways Maintenance LTP3 4,703,000 2,017,376 335,624 2,350,000 2,685,624 1,849,456 2,350,000 335,624 0 0 0 
Darnley Arches Subway (Third Party Contributions) 708,403 145,791 420,998 141,614 562,612 80,000 40,000 522,612 0 0 0 
Section 106 Contributions 624,901 396,007 426,335 (197,441) 228,894 150,000 185,769 43,125 0 0 0 
Floodlighting (Capital Receipts) 27,000 23,231 3,769 0 3,769 77 3,769 0 0 0 0 
Residential Part 1 claims 0 0 0 0 0 73,840 (162,955) 0 0 0 (162,955) 
Stoke Crossing (HCA Grant and S.106) 15,285,006 13,252,794 2,032,212 0 2,032,212 860,000 1,448,000 46,000 9,000 9,000 (520,212) 
Integrated Transport LTP3 3,299,000 1,646,814 76,186 1,576,000 1,652,186 242,000 1,367,186 285,000 0 0 0 
Civic Centre Car Park (Invest to save) 300,000 51,180 248,820 0 248,820 0 0 248,820 0 0 0 
Railway Street Car Park (Invest to Save) 235,117 11,875 158,125 65,117 223,242 11,875 223,242 0 0 0 0 
Total for Front Line Services 43,791,098 28,835,207 8,041,931 6,913,960 14,955,891 5,382,235 9,234,246 2,945,064 2,084,414 9,000 (683,167)

World Heritage Site & Great Lines Heritage Park - Funding from Chatham 
History Dockyard Trust & English Heritage 397,315 315,329 59,486 22,500 81,986 20,615 57,500 24,486 0 0 0 
At Fort Project 160,000 0 0 160,000 160,000 5,662 47,619 56,241 56,140 0 0 
Artlands North Kent - Funding from Arts Council England SE and KCC 391,000 263,919 0 127,081 127,081 104,698 115,443 11,638 0 0 0 
Innovation Centre Medway Phase 2 - Funded from Prudential Borrowing 8,890,000 8,875,504 14,496 0 14,496 19,014 19,014 0 0 0 4,518 
Watermill Wharf Strood - Funded from Capital Receipts 434,501 431,501 3,000 0 3,000 0 3,000 0 0 0 0 
Gillingham Gateway - Section 106 Funding 321,128 114,952 206,176 0 206,176 205,171 205,175 1,000 0 0 0 

Page 2 of 3



Regeneration Community and Culture Capital Monitoring Quarter 3 2012-2013 Appendix 4

Rolled 
Forward from 
Earlier Years

New 
Approvals

Remaining 
Scheme 
Budget

Spend and 
Commitments

Forecast 
Outturn 2013/2014 2014/2015

2015/2016 
and future 

years

Total Project 
Variance Status

Description Of Scheme

Spend Forecast for Later Years
Total 

Expenditure 
from date of 

adoption to 31 
March 2012

Approved 
Gross Cost of 

Scheme

Remaining Approval

Walls & Gardens 230,985 33,023 197,962 0 197,962 81,091 115,462 66,000 16,500 0 0 
Pentagon BS Lease Settlement 381,100 196,100 185,000 0 185,000 0 0 0 185,000 0 0 
Bus Shelters 16,675 0 6,878 9,797 16,675 29,427 16,675 0 0 0 0 
Townscape Heritage Initiatives - Grant funded - Heritage Lottery fund and 
Capital Receipts 1,574,789 1,483,119 116,882 (25,212) 91,670 91,670 91,670 0 0 0 0 
Housing Renovation Loans 1,871,987 1,500,788 339,305 31,894 371,199 252,442 253,777 117,422 0 0 0 
Disabled Facilities Grants 5,155,249 4,135,429 280,820 739,000 1,019,820 889,875 534,035 485,785 0 0 0 
Total for Housing, Development and Transport 19,824,729 17,349,665 1,410,005 1,065,060 2,475,065 1,699,665 1,459,370 762,572 257,640 0 4,518

Rochester Riverside Phase 1a Other 211,000 21,601 189,399 0 189,399 27,719 68,133 60,633 60,633 0 0 
Rochester Riverside Phase 1a Infrastructure (prudential borrowing) 2,500,000 1,276,250 1,223,750 0 1,223,750 812,227 875,865 347,885 0 0 0 
Rochester Riverside Phase 1 Infrastructure (Loan - Growing Places Fund) 4,410,000 0 0 4,410,000 4,410,000 0 452,000 2,542,000 1,416,000 0 0 
Total for HCA related projects 7,121,000 1,297,851 1,413,149 4,410,000 5,823,149 839,946 1,395,998 2,950,518 1,476,633 0 0

Planned Maintenance 17,668,998 12,612,375 291,623 4,765,000 5,056,623 2,025,050 4,956,623 100,000 0 0 0 
Disabled Adaptations to Council Dwellings 1,293,437 987,303 56,134 250,000 306,134 179,582 179,582 126,552 0 0 0 
Total for Housing Revenue Account 18,962,435 13,599,678 347,757 5,015,000 5,362,757 2,204,632 5,136,205 226,552 0 0 0

Grand total 93,482,095 63,479,451 11,920,112 18,082,533 30,002,645 10,330,310 18,075,240 7,396,968 3,842,787 9,000 (678,648)

Page 3 of 3





Member Priorities Capital Monitoring Quarter 3 2012-2013 Appendix 5

Rolled 
Forward 

from 
Earlier 
Years

New 
Approvals

Remaining 
Scheme 
Budget

Spend and 
Commitments

Forecast 
Outturn 2013/2014 2014/2015

2015/2016 
and future 

years

Total 
Project 

Variance
Status

Unallocated Member Priorities 505,594 0 505,594 0 505,594 505,594 100,000 405,594 0 0 0 
Total for Member Priorities - BSD 505,594 0 505,594 0 505,594 505,594 100,000 405,594 0 0 0
Hempstead Allotment 203,175 137,384 65,791 0 65,791 57,567 65,791 0 0 0 0 
Phase 8 Allotments 75,325 55,028 20,297 0 20,297 21,236 20,297 0 0 0 0 
Traffic calming scheme Meresborough Road 80,000 58,064 21,936 0 21,936 10,000 10,000 0 0 0 (11,936) 
Road Speed Warning Signs 471,000 470,307 693 0 693 294 693 0 0 0 0 
Roundabout & Road Improvements 150,000 148,907 1,093 0 1,093 1,093 1,093 0 0 0 0 
Improvements to Gillingham High Street 50,000 41,825 8,175 0 8,175 2,772 8,175 0 0 0 0 
Lyall Way Playspace Scheme 13,654 12,602 1,052 0 1,052 616 616 0 0 0 (436) 
Magpie Hall Road sewer connection 12,450 5,985 6,465 0 6,465 0 0 6,465 0 0 0 
Adult Play Fitness For All 97,612 30,169 67,443 0 67,443 68,051 66,677 0 0 0 (766) 
Moonstone Drive Play Area 11,300 0 11,300 0 11,300 11,300 11,300 0 0 0 0 
Grange Road Footway Renovation 28,359 0 28,359 0 28,359 37,740 28,359 0 0 0 0 
Lower Bloors Lane Allotment Fence 19,200 0 19,200 0 19,200 17,454 19,200 0 0 0 0 
Princes Park Anti Vandal Project 4,794 3,995 799 0 799 0 0 0 0 0 (799) 
Medway Rugby Club Electrics 21,750 3,150 18,600 0 18,600 7,033 10,000 8,600 0 0 0 
Beechings Field Monster Shelter 11,000 0 11,000 0 11,000 10,301 11,000 0 0 0 0 
Broomhill Park Entrance 13,170 0 0 13,170 13,170 13,170 13,170 0 0 0 0 
Theodore Place Road Improvements 28,000 11,890 16,110 0 16,110 5,400 7,850 0 0 0 (8,260) 
The Close new street lighting 15,400 13,480 1,920 0 1,920 1,920 1,920 0 0 0 0 
Streetlight Brendon Avenue 2,980 0 0 2,980 2,980 2,980 2,980 0 0 0 0 
Memorial Walls Medway Park 20,000 0 0 20,000 20,000 2,350 15,000 5,000 0 0 0 
The Magpie Centre 23,140 0 0 23,140 23,140 0 23,140 0 0 0 0 
Priestfields Play Area 35,000 0 0 35,000 35,000 0 1,000 34,000 0 0 0 
Total for Member Priorities - RCC 1,387,309 992,786 300,233 94,290 394,523 271,277 318,261 54,065 0 0 (22,197)
Rainham Urbie and Parkwood YC 100,000 3,146 96,854 0 96,854 19,193 96,854 0 0 0 0 
Total for Member Priorities - Children and 
Adults 100,000 3,146 96,854 0 96,854 19,193 96,854 0 0 0 0

Grand total 1,992,903 995,932 902,681 94,290 996,971 796,064 515,115 459,659 0 0 (22,197)

Spend Forecast for Later Years

Description Of Scheme
Approved 

Gross Cost 
of Scheme

Total 
Expenditure 
from date of 
adoption to 

31 March 
2012

Remaining Approval

Page 1 of 1


	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page

